# Kansas Department of Agriculture Division of Water Resources

CHANGE: P/D WORKSHEET

1. File Number:	2. Status Change Date: 3	. Change Num:	4. Field Office:	5. GMD:
23011	2/19/18	C1	04	03
6. Status: ☑ Approved ☐ Den	ied by DWR/GMD 🔲 Di	smiss by Reques	st/Failure to Return	7. Filing Date of Change: <b>2/2/18</b>
8a. Applicant(s) New to system   SCOTT CLARK JR GST SCOTT J CLARK TRUST 4601 WINGED FOOT DR HUTCHINSON, KS 67502	EE APT 4	8c. Landown	'E E'	Person IDAdd Seq#
8b. Landowner(s) New to system   SCOTT CLARK JR GST SCOTT J CLARK TRUST 4601 WINGED FOOT DR HUTCHINSON, KS 67502	EE APT 4	SCOTT 4601 W	stem □ CLARK JR GST J CLARK TRUS INGED FOOT DE	TEE R APT 4
9. Documents and Enclosure(s): ⊠ DV ☐ Anti-Reverse Meter ☐ Meter ☐ Conservation Plan Date Requir	Seal Check Valve		 ☐ Water Tube ☐ D	Comply: 12/31/18 riller Copy
10. Use Made of Water From:		To: _		_
			Date Prepared: <b>2/2/18</b> Date Entered:	В Ву: <b>LK</b> Ву:

File No. 23011		11. County: Gray	Gray		3asin:	PAW	NEE	Basin: PAWNEE RIVER				Stream:	<u> </u>						For	Formation Code:	de:	Special Use:	
12. Points of Diversion	ersion														Rate and Quantity	nd Qu	antity						
MOD													-		₹	Authorized	þ		Aď	Additional			
ENT CONTRACTOR	Qualifier	Ø	⊢	œ	ū	_	z		W.	<u>റ്</u>	mmer	Comment (AKA Line)	Line)	-	Rate gpm/cfs		Quantity af/mgy	<b>&gt;</b> .	Rate gpm/cfs		Quantity af/mgy	Overlap PD Files	
ent	se sw nw	9	25	29w			2880		3991														
del 30660																							
	***************************************																		***************************************				
	A CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF TH						***************************************								A PROPERTY OF THE PERSON OF TH								
13. Storage: Rate	0	_	브	₫	Quantify					ac/ft		Additional Rate	ınai Rə	te				Ä		Additional Quantity_	ıtity		ac/ft
14. Limitation:		af/yr at					) mdg	) .			_ cfs)	cfs) when combined with file number(s)	:ombin	ed with	file nu	mber(	(\$				:		
Limitation:		af/yr at	 		Wilmer		) mdb				cfs)	cfs) when combined with file number(s)	ombin	ed with	file nu	mber(	()						WASHWAND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND
15. 5YR Allocation:	n: Allocation Type	Type	بة دي	Start Year	ear 		໌ດ I	5 YR Amount	ount.		₹ I	Amount Unit	Jnit –	I	Base Acres	cres ,		රි 1	Comment			дене поставления в поставл	L. C.
16. Place of Use CHK					NE%				NW74			S	SW1/4	***************************************	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	SS	SE1/4		Total	Owner	Chg?	Overlap Files	
MOD DEL ENT PUSE	⊢ გ	۵	8 %	WW %	<b> </b>	SW S	SE N	NE N	NW SW	V SE	N. Y.	WW.	SW %	SE %	NE %	WW %	SW %	ns.×					
NC																				nc			
					,																		
			1																				
Base Acres:	Year	<b>X</b>	linimu	m Re	asona	tble Q	Minimum Reasonable Quantity:	<i>"</i>					:										
Comments:																							

1320 Research Park Drive Manhattan, Kansas 66502 785-564-6700



900 SW Jackson, Room 456 Topeka, Kansas 66612 785-296-3556

Secretary Jackie McClaskey

Governor Jeff Colyer, M.D.

February 19, 2018

SCOTT CLARK JR GST TRUST SCOTT J CLARK TRUSTEE 4601 WINGED FOOT DR APT 4 HUTCHINSON KS 67502-8064

RE: Change in Point of Diversion Water Right, File No 23011

Dear Mr. Clark:

Enclosed you will find a Summary Order Approving Application for Change in Points of Diversion for the above referenced file. This order modifies the authorized well location under the referenced file. This order modifies the original document; it should be recorded at the County Register of Deeds.

Your attention is directed to the enclosures and to the terms, conditions, and limitations specified in this order. The diversion works should be completed and reported to the Division of Water Resources by December 31, 2018. Enclosed is a form for this purpose, along with other information for reference.

A condition of this order is that an acceptable flow meter must be properly installed on the diversion works authorized under the referenced file number in accordance with the Kansas Administrative Regulations 5-1-4 through 5-1-12. This water flow meter shall be used to provide information required on the annual water use report.

This order shall become final if a request for a hearing is not filed with the Chief Engineer within 15 days of the date of service of this order. The date of service is the date listed on the enclosed *Certificate of Service*.

Should you have any questions, please feel free to call this office. If you would prefer, you could arrange an appointment for additional assistance.

Sincerely,

Thomas P. Makens

Assistant Water Commissioner

TPM:tpm Enclosures GMD#3

#### CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

On this ZO<sup>+</sup> day of February 2018, I hereby certify that the attached original Approval of Application to Change the Point of Diversion under Water Right, File No. 23011 dated February 19, 2018 was mailed postage prepaid, first class, US mail to the following:

SCOTT CLARK JR GST TRUST SCOTT J CLARK TRUSTEE 4601 WINGED FOOT DR APT 4 HUTCHINSON KS 67502-8064

Copy provided to GMD#3

Division of Water Resources

Submit completed application to: Kansas Department of Agriculture Division of Water Resources Field Office for your area.

Call for address:

Topeka -- (785) 862-6300 Stafford -- (620) 234-5311 Stockton -- (785) 425-6787 Garden City -- (620) 276-2901 www.ksda.gov/dwr

# **DWR FIELD OFFICE** APPLICATION FOR APPROVAL TO CHANGE THE PLACE OF **USE AND/OR THE** POINT OF DIVERSION



### STATE OF KANSAS

Filing Fee Must Accompany the Application, K.S.A. 82a-708b(b), as amended. Fee Schedule is on the third page of this application form.

thar	ւ 100 feet	t, or if p	olace c	of use	will be	e chan	<b>ted. (</b> ged, i	Compl nclude	ete all a top	<b>other</b> ograph	applionic ma	cable por d	portio etailed	ns. If I plat :	chang showir	e in po	oint of autho	divers rized a	ion is greater and proposed
poir	it(s) of div	ersion a	and/or	place	of use.				:			. ·····						:06	VED AM
						F	ile No	. <u>2301</u>	1				<del></del>				-	3 <b>0 2</b>	
1.	Application	on is he	reby m	nade fo	or appr	oval o	f the C	hief E	nginee	r to ch	ange t	he (ch	eck on	e or b	oth):	Ga	arden	City Fi	eld Office
						Land	ace of					of Dive						f Watei	Resources
	under the	e water	right w	hich is	the s	ubject	of this	applic	ation ir	n accoi	rdance	with t	he con	ditions	desc	ribed b	elow.		
	The sour	ce of su	ipply is	3:		⊠G	round	water			Surfac	e wate	er						
2.	Name an	nd addre	ess of /	Applica	ant: <u>S</u> e	COTT	CLAR	K JR C	ST TE	RUST	sco	TJC	LARK	TRUS	TEE_				
	4601 WII	NGED F	TOO	DR AF	PT 4	HUTC	HINSC	N KS	67502	<u>2-8064</u>							•		
	Phone N								Email										
	Name an					-					JR GS	T TRU	IST S	COTT	J CLA	ARK TI	RUST	==	
	4601 WII							N KS	67502	-8064	1	- 110	3-4 7	a) e		-1-1		. من الان	
_	Phone N						14		Email	addres	ss: <u>v</u>	are	501	منه ک	500	910 B	141 0	ne	<u></u>
3.	The pres						מו אם	GST :	TDI IQ"	r sc(	ו דדר		Z TRH	STEE					
	Owner o		INA ADDRI																
	(If there is											00111	(0 0)	502 50	<u>/U.1</u>				
	(u mere ia	, III OI C II	an one			(40)	pp.0		V1/4		,,,	C/V	V1/4			SE	:1/4		TOTAL
C.	ec. Twp.	Range	NE14		5W1/4	SE1/4	NE1/4	ŗ.	SW1/4	SE1/4	NE¼		SW1/4	SE1/4	NE¼	I		SE1/4	ACRES
Se	с. тур.	(varige	311274	1447/4	GWA	OLIZA	11274	13377	SII,										
			<b></b>																
<del>'</del> ,																			
<del></del>			<u> </u>	<u> </u>	<u> </u>		I	<u> </u>	1					,	<u> </u>				
4.	If this ap	plicatio	n is for	a cha	nge in	place	of use	, it is p	ropose	ed that	the pl	ace of	use be	e chan	ged to	:			
	Owner o	f Land	NA	AME:	no cha	inge to	acres	3											
			ADDRI	ESS:						•			•						
	(If there is	s more th	ıan one	landov	wner, a	ttach su	ppleme	ental sh	eets as	neces	sary.)								I
					E1/4	1			N1/4				V1/4			1	1/4	1	TOTAL ACRES
S	ec. Twp.	Range	NE1/4	NW¼	SW1/4	SE1/4	NE1/4	NW14	SW1/4	SE14	NE¼	NW1/4	SW1/4	SE1/4	NE1/4	NW¼	SW1/4	SE1/4	AONEO
															<u> </u>				
			ļ					ļ	<u> </u>					<u> </u>				ļ	
									<u></u>								1		
															/_	/-			1 10 cm
	For Offi	ice Use	Only:	Code		Fe	е \$ <u>/</u>	$\infty$	TR	#		Re	eceipt	Date_	2/2	/18	Chec	:k# <u>/</u>	6395
<u></u>			<del></del>																

5.	Presently authori	zed point of di	version:						
	One in the		Quarter of the	nc	Q	uarter of the		w2	Quarter
	of Section	6	, Township	25	Sc	outh, Range		29	, W,
			ty, Kansas, <u>2680</u>						
	Authorized Rate _		Authorized Quantity	-	Dep	oth of well		(fe	et)
			o G						
	☐ This point will	not be change	d 🛛 This point wi	ll be chai	nged as follo	ws:		<del></del> ,	·
	Proposed point o	f diversion: (C	omplete only if chan	ge is reg	uested)				
			Quarter of the		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	uarter of the		nw	Quarter
]	of Section	6	, Township	25	Sc	outh Range		29	W
			y, Kansas, <u>2880</u>						
			Proposed Quantity						
	This point is:	dditional Well	☐ Geo Center List	other wate	er rights that w	vill use this r	opint ooint	/	·
ı						in doo tho j			*
6.	Presently authorize	zed point of div	/ersion:						
٠. ا			Quarter of the		O	larter of the			Quarter
	of Section		, Township		&.	with Range			Quarter
	in	· Count	y, Kansas,	feet No	nrth	feet Mes	t of South	neast corns	er of section
			Authorized Quantity						
ļ			o Gl						
			d ☐ This point wi		,				330)
			omplete only if chan		=				
		1 1 111211	Quarter of the			iartor of the			Quarter
	of Section		, Township		Q.	uditei Vi iile udh Danda			Quarter
			y, Kansas,						
			Proposed Quantity _						
	This point is:  \( \text{A} \)	dditional Well	☐ Geo Center List of	other wate	r rights that w	ill use this r	opin (1001) Mint		·
7.	Why do you need a old well needs to be		ersion?		feet of the ex	xisting point below in rela OTE: The	of diversi tion to the "X" in c	on, indicate existing posenter of o	cated within 100 e its location on bint of diversion. diagram below version.)
							North		
8.	If a well, is the test h	iole log attached	? ⊠ Yes □ No			50			
9.	When do you pro diversion?	opose to comp	lete the new point	of				· -	1 1 1
	february 15, 2018				50	- +		+ -	50
10.	If the point of diversi	on is a well:			.,,, ,, ,, ,, ,, F		 <del>V</del>		1
	(a) What are you g	oing to do with th	e old well?		West 0	-	<u></u>		0 East
	plug				-, -		_		1
					50	- +		+ -	50
	(b) When will this b	e done? <u>2018</u>			-  -  -		<u>-</u>		_
11.	Groundwater Ma		strict recommendat	ion	100	50	0	50 1	00 1
	attached? X Yes	s □ No				Sca	South <b>!e: 1</b> " = 1	'00'	
12.	Assisted by <u>tpm</u>			13b.	diversion, att for groundwa within one-ha names and i water source	ed point of d t within 132 ach a topo ater sources of mile of the mailing addr es, show the one-half m	iversion v 20 feet fr graphic n , show all proposed esses of ne names ile downs	vill be reloc rom the ex nap or aeri wells (inclu d point of di the owners a and add	ated more than disting point of ial photograph. uding domestic) version and the s. For surface tresses of the lone-half mile

	he proposed groundwater point of diversio				
•		ers must sign this applic	ation.)		
(b	Will the ownership interest of any owne affected if this application is approved as ☐ Yes ☑ No (If yes, all ow	r of the currently author s requested? rners must sign this appli		use identified in this applica	ation be adversely
(c	If this application is not approved expedi ☑ Yes ☐ No (If no, all owr	tiously, will there be sub- ners must sign this applic	stantial damage ation.)	to property, public health or	safety?
or a ch	pplication proposes a surface water chang ange in place of use, the application must (attach notarized statement authorizing rep	be signed by all owners	groundwater ch of the currently	ange in point of diversion gr authorized place of use, or t	eater than 300 feet, heir duly authorized
age a their conta	by verify, being first duly sworn upnd the owner, the spouse of the owner behalf, in regard to the water right ined in this application are true, cor	ner, or a duly authori s) to which this app rect and complete. A2	zed agent of t lication pertai	he owner(s) to make thins. I further verify tha	is application on
ر والحرار ا		e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e	and the May of the		·
<u> </u>	Scotof Clark Trust			(Spouse)	
_5	ACADOLLAN TRUST (Owner)  COTT J CLARK (Please Print)			(Please Print)	•
	(Owner)			(Spouse)	
	(Please Print)	_		(Please Print)	
	(Owner)			(Spouse)	
	(Please Print)			(Please Print)	
Count	of Kansas Poizona ss	DIANE M NOTARY P MARIC My Comm. El	CIAL SEAL M. MITCHELL JBLIC - ARIZONA DPA COUNTY UPIES May 16, 2018		. 20 Jun d
	ereby certify that the foregoing applica	tion was algebrasing.		sworn to before me th	day of
			1	an by asily	f.
Му С	emmission Expires 5/16/18	36 18 ASO 30		Notary Public	· · ·
accura	COMPLETE APPLICATIONS WILL BE PROCE te information; maps, if necessary, must be included propriate fee must be paid.	<u>SSED</u> . To be complete, all uded; signatures of all the a	of the applicable ppropriate owners	portions of the application form must be affixed to the applicat	must be completed wit ion and notarized; and
		FEE SCHED			
Each forth	application to change the place of use or the schedule below: Make checks payal (1) Application to change a point of diversity (2) Application to change a point of diversity (3) Application to change the place of the state of the scheduler of t	ole to:  Kansas Departm ersion 300 feet or less ersion more than 300 fee	ent of Agriculto		\$100 \$200
	and the second s			•	

Page 3

DWR 1-121 (Revised 01/05/2010)

File No.

## SUMMARY ORDER APPROVING APPLICATION FOR CHANGE AND IMPOSING CONDITIONS

This Summary Order is issued under authority of K.S.A. 82a-708b, as amended, and K.A.R. 5-14-3 and other applicable provisions of the *Kansas Water Appropriation Law, K.S.A. 82a-701 et. seq.*, and rules and regulations promulgated thereunder, K.A.R. 5-1-1 et.seq. With the exception of those conditions expressly contained herein, this Summary Order does not change the terms, conditions and limitations of File No. 23011 A change application was received on <u>FEBRUARY</u> Z<sub>1</sub> <u>ZOIB</u> requesting that the place of diversion authorized under the above-referenced file number be changed as described in the application. requesting that the place of use and / or point of On and after the effective date of this summary order, the authorized place(s) of use shall be located substantially as shown on the topographic map accompanying the application to change the place of use. ☐ Applicable Not Applicable The change in point of diversion shall not impair existing rights and shall be limited to the same source or sources of water as previously authorized. The point of diversion authorized by this summary order shall be located within a 50 foot radius of the authorized point(s) of diversion. The point(s) of diversion authorized herein shall not actually be located more than \_\_\_\_ feet from the previously authorized point(s) of diversion. ☐ Applicable Not Applicable As required by K.A.R. 5-3-5d, if the works for diversion is a well with a diversion rate of 100 gallons per minute or more, a tube or other device suitable for making water level measurements shall be installed, operated and maintained in accordance 5. with K,A,R, 5-6-13. Applicable ☐ Not Applicable The owner of the authorized place(s) of use shall properly install an acceptable water flow meter on or before December 31, 2018, or before the first use of water, whichever occurs first. The water flow meter shall be installed, operated and maintained in accordance with K.A.R. 5-1-4 through 5-1-12. As required by K.S.A. 82a-732, as amended, and K.A.R. 5-3-5e, the owner shall maintain records and report the reading of the water flow meter and the total quantity of water diverted annually to the Chief Engineer by March 1 following the end of each calendar year. ☐ Applicable Installation of the works for diversion of water shall be completed on or before December 31, 2018, or within any authorized extension of time. By March 1, 2019 the applicant shall notify the Chief Engineer that construction of the works for diversion has been completed, on the form provided by the Chief Engineer, as required by K.A.R. 5-8-4e. ≺ Applicable ☐ Not Applicable The completed well log shall be submitted with the required notice. Applicable ☐ Not Applicable All diversion works into which any type of chemical or other foreign substance will be injected into the water shall be equipped with an in-line, automatic, quick-closing check valve capable of preventing pollution of the source of the water supply. The check valve(s) shall be installed, operated and maintained in accordance with K.A.R. 5-3-5c. Applicable Not Applicable 10. Additional Conditions are attached. ☐ Yes 11. In accordance with K.S.A. 82a-708a, as amended, and K.A.R. 5-5-14, all of the owners of the authorized place(s) of use of water appropriated under the above-referenced file number are responsible for compliance with its terms, conditions and limitations, as amended and/or supplemented by this Summary Order, and with applicable provisions of the *Kansas Water Appropriation Law* and the *Rules and Regulations* promulgated thereunder. Failure to comply with these provisions may result in civil penalties pursuant to K.S.A. 82a-737, as amended, and/or the suspension or revocation and dismissal of the water or appropriation right or any other enforcement actions authorized by law. Administrative Appeal and Effective Date of Order FOR OFFICE USE ONLY You have the right to a hearing in accordance with K.A. R. 544 ON AC 14-3 before this Summary Order becomes final action of the one \*PPLICATION APPROVED AND SUMMARY ORDER ISSUED Duly Authorized Designee of the Chief Engineer date shown on the Certificate of Service attached hereto. If a hearing is not requested in accordance with K.A.R. 5-14-3, this Summary Order will become effective on the 15<sup>th</sup> day 1 Monas (Print Name): Division of Water Resources - Kansas Department of Agriculture after the date shown on the Certificate of Service. 2018 Date of Issuance: /FBRUARY For Use by Register of Deeds State of Kansas Acknowledged before me on February by Thomas P. Maltens Signature: Notary Bublic SUE KEENY YRATON My Appointment Expires PUBLIC June 8, 2018 My commission expires: (Notary Seal)

Page 4

File No. \_\_\_\_

DWR 1-121 (Revised 01/05/2010)

3795 W: Jones Ave. Garden City, KS 67846 PH: 620-277-2389



PO Box 639 Garden City, KS 67846 Fax: 620-277-0224

## SCOTT CLARK JR GST TRUST 11221 E ONZA AVE MESA, AZ 85212

	1 1 0 1	INITION, M	4 00212		
Customer Name		·		WO#: 12923	Date: 12/24/17
Street Address:			,	Test#: 3	E LOG: //
City, State:			-	Driller: Dano 6	resell
County: (Mcu	Quarter: <u>////</u>	Section: 6	โดพ	nship: 25	Range: 29
Location: Trom	de well - 56'lest	34'N	GPS: 37.0	90810°N 10	0.55065011
Rig #: 100	<u>03</u>	Elevation: 2820	Static	:WL: 205	Estimated? Ohl wide
			Propo	osed Well Depth	303'

		Footage		
%	From	Pay	То	Description of Strata
AII. "L"	0		2	S. Place
	2		61	Brand Clay (from) from calche four some Soud tive to and croses smalle longer grown (Comerdent in place Soud from to and Crosses to
40 m - 10	61		77	Sand two to not make smalle loner could (Comer bond in the
	77 .		90	Sand Auch and (Concreted)
w.	90	<u> </u>	145	Sand five to and Clemented & Sand five to and few clay, Brown Clay few Umaterit Sound fine to med, this clay few longers Brown Clay (Slotfic, Sans) Send fine to sing (6, Jay mixed Sand fine to sad. Lew elegy
	145		178	Beaux Clour few Vimoterk
	178		205	Sound fine to med, they class few londers
	205		222	Brown Clau (Sluff no, SAUS)
10%	222	15	237	Send fine to sing of clay mixed
15%	237	19	256	Sad fine to not lew rlain
35%	256	27	283	Sout live to med, mouse, boxum + who be port
	283		283	Smostere shell
	285		300	Shirt.
				091624
				Text Rica
		:		= Selin Fined
,				-Pit to South
				L- Super Gel X
				3-6 awt
·····	<del> </del>			5-Bouton de Plus 1- Perma Plus
				- Perma Plus
<del></del>				
•	<del>}</del>			
<del></del>	<del>}</del>			
<u> </u>				
	<del> </del>	<del></del>		
	<u> </u>			
	<u>.                                    </u>		<u>l</u>	